N05000009404

(R	equestor's Name)	
(A	ddress)	
(A:	ddress)	<u> </u>
(Ci	ity/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
(Bi	usiness Entity Nar	ne)
(D	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	



//9/12/05--01039--018 **87.50



William Earl

Attorney at Law 1422 Ranchero Drive Sarasota, Florida, 34240 (941) 377-3999

September 7, 2005

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION: Citizens for Sensible Growth in

Sarasota County, Inc.

Enclosed please find an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation for the

above not for profit corporation and a check for \$87.50 to cover:

Filing Fee, Designation of Registered Agent, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status.

Please call should you have any questions.

William Earl

ENCLOSURES: Original and 1 copy articles of incorporation

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF CITIZENS FOR SENSIBLE GROWTH IN SARASOTA COUNTY, INC.

ARTICLE L CORPORATE NAME

The name of this non-profit corporation is Citizens for Sensible Growth in Sarasota

County, Inc.

•

ARTICLE II. PRINCIPAL OFFICE

FILEL

ង្ហ

The principal place of business and mailing address of this non-profit corporation is 1422 Ranchero Drive, Sarasota, Florida, 34240.

ARTICLE IIL TERM OF EXISTENCE

The period of duration of this corporation is perpetual.

ARTICLE IV. PURPOSES

The purposes for which the corporation is organized are: a. To promote and encourage sensible, sustainable growth in Sarasota County, Florida.

b. To promote and educate the public as to steps needed to attain sensible growth in Sarasota County, Florida.

c. To take all other actions permitted under Florida law governing non-profit corporations.

ARTICLE V. MEMBERS

Any individual with an interest in the purposes of the corporation shall be eligible for membership in accordance with the by-laws and rules and regulations in effect from time to time. There shall be no limit on the number of members. The by-laws of the corporation may provided for other classes of membership and the Board of Directors may also from time to time prescribe other classes of membership and also prescribe rights, privileges and duties of members, associates or other such classes as may from time be established.

ARTICLE VL INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The address of its initial registered office is 1422 Ranchero Drive, Sarasota, Florida, 34240, and the name of its initial registered agent at said address is Judith Earl.

ARTICLE VII. BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The internal affairs of the corporation shall be managed by a Board of Directors consisting of no more than 12 individuals. The manner of election or appointment of directors, their terms of office, and all other provisions regarding the regulation of the affairs of the corporation shall be set forth in the Bylaws.

The initial Board of Directors, whose members are to serve until successor or additional members of the Board of Directors are elected or appointed pursuant to the Bylaws, shall consist of the following five directors whose names and addresses are:

Director's Name	Address
William Zoller	6375 McKown Road Sarasota, Florida 34240
Gerry Swormstedt	1100 Imperial Drive Sarasota, Florida 34231
Wade Matthews	5152 Admiral Place Sarasota, Florida 34231
Gayle Reynolds	6047 Rogers Ave Sarasota, FL 34231
William Earl	1422 Ranchero Drive

•

ARTICLE VIII. INCORPORATORS

The name and address of the incorporator is: William Earl, 1422 Ranchero Drive, Sarasota, Florida, 34240.

Sarasota, FL 34240

ARTICLE IX. INDEMNIFICATION

Private property of the incorporators, direct ors, or officers, of the corporation shall not be subject to t he payment of any corporate debts, liabilities or obligations. To the fullest extent permitted by the law of the State of Florida, the corporation shall indemnify any director or officer or the corporation for any liability arising by virtue of such directors or officers position or former position with the corporation.

ARTICLE X. AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF

INCORPORATION

These articles may be amended only in the manner prescribed by statute.

ARTICLE XI. NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION

This Corporation is not organized for profit or organized in an activity ordinarily carried on for profit, and no part of its net earnings shall inure to the benefit of any private shareholder or individual.

ARTICLE XII. EFFECTIVE DATE

The incorporation of this entity shall become effective when filed with the State of

Florida.

The undersigned incorporator has executed these articles of incorporation on September

6,2005

REGISTERED AGENT ACCEPTANCE

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

WHK Tul

Date 9/6/05

Signature Registered Agent $\frac{1}{\sqrt{2}}$

SIGNATURE OF INCORPORATOR

Date 9/6/05

Signature Incorporator -

William Earl